	Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government					
Legislation Details						
File #:	1247-22 Version: 2		Name:		Request Council authorization to execute an agreement with the Lexington-Fayette County Health Department in the amount of \$237,500 for the Expanded First Responders and Community Partners Overdose Prevention Project (EFRCPOPP) funded under the U.S. Depar	
Туре:	Resolution		Status:		Approved	
File created:	11/28/2022		In control:		Urban County Council	
On agenda:	12/6/2022		Final actio	n:	12/6/2022	
Enactment date:	12/6/2022		Enactment	t #:	R-709-2022	
Title:	A Resolution authorizing and directing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to execute an Agreement with the Lexington-Fayette County Health Dept. for the Expanded First Responders and Community Partners Overdose Prevention Project, funded under the U.S. Dept. of Health and Human Services First Responders - Comprehensive Addiction and Recovery Act Grant, at a cost not to exceed \$237,500. [Dept. of Social Services, Allen-Bryant]					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. 23-bluesheet memo LFCHD, 2. Agreement LFC Health Dept EFRCPOPP Year 1 (Draft) (00769309xAFB4D), 3. Exhibit A (also known as Section B) EFRCPOPP, 4. 00770007.pdf, 5. R-709- 2022, 6. Contract #316-2022					
Date	Ver.	Action By		Actio	1	Result
12/6/2022	2	Urban County Council		Rece	ived First Reading	
12/6/2022	2	Urban County Council		Susp	ended Rules for Second Reading	Pass
12/6/2022	2	Urban County Council		Appro	oved	Pass
12/6/2022	2	Urban County Council Wo Session	ork			